

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.540
Date Received: 27 April 2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1. Please confirm or deny whether the trust entered into any joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
No
2. Please confirm or deny whether the trust had a policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies in a) 2016 and b) 2017.
N/A
3. Please confirm or deny whether the trust currently has any policy on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.
N/A
4. Please provide details of, or a copy of, any policy the trust has on entering into joint working arrangements with private companies.
N/A